

BOMET UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

(A Constituent College of Moi University)

TENDER NOTICE

Bornet University College invites interested, eligible and capable firms for provision of Goods, Works and Services for the Financial Year 2024/2025

S/N	Tender No.	Item Description	Eligibility	Closing Date
1.	BUC/OT/ICT/08/2024-2025	Supply and Delivery of the following: Document Management System, Severs and Biometric Terminal	Open to All	15 th November, 2024 at 10:00 am
2.	BUC/OT/FRWC/09/2024-2025 & 2024-2026	Provision of Motor Vehicle Maintenances Services	Open to All	
3.	BUC/OT/010/25/2024-2025	Supply and Delivery of Library Books	Open to All	
4.	BUC/PQ/2024-2026 FY	Registration of Suppliers for Supply and Delivery of Goods, Works and Services for Financial Year 2024-2025/2025-2026	Open to All	

Interested eligible Bidders who wish to apply may obtain Tender Documents with detailed requirements and conditions, from the Procurement Office at a non-refundable fee of **Kshs. 1,000** per set, between 8.00 am to 5.00 pm on working days, or download from the University Website: <u>www.buc.ac.ke</u>. or Public Procurement Information Portal (PPIP) tender portal <u>www.tenders.go.ke</u> to access further details in regard to the tenders. Bidders are required to complete and submit the Tender Documents in a plain sealed envelope, clearly marked "Tender No" addressed to **Principal, Bomet University College, P.O Box 701-20400, Bomet,** and deposit in the Tender Box at the Reception in the Green Tuition Block at Bornet University College, on or before: **Friday, 15th November, 2024 at 10:00 am.** Tenders will be opened immediately thereafter in the presence of Bidders or their Representatives who choose to attend.

Bidders are advised to regularly visit Bomet University College website to obtain any additional information/ Addendum on the Tenders which will form part of the Tender Document.

Any Canvassing will lead to automatic disqualification. Late Tenders will not be accepted. Youth, Women and Persons with disability are encouraged to apply.

PRINCIPAL BOMET UNIVERSITY COLLEGE P.O BOX 701 – 20400 BOMET

GREEN ECONOMY FOR SUSTAINABILITY